00 12282

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi UCHIMURA	09/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6, Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku		
City:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	612-8501		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12282321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)785-4601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-785-4746

Email: laprosecution@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1999 AVENUE OF THE STARS

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81716.0190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dariush G. Adli

Total Attachments: 2

source=817160190rfcl#page1.tif source=817160190assg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021504 FRAME: 0722

500642676

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

	Attorney Docket No.: 81716.0190					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):					
Hiroshi UCHIMURA .	KYOCERA CORPORATION 6, Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 612-8501 Japan					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Execution Date: September 5, 2008						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 5, 2008						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
Lawrence J. McClure, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 Los Angeles, CA 90067	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
	50-1314					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Dariush G. Adli	Date: September 9, 2008					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

PATENT REEL: 021504 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT

					1	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) (3)	Hiroshi	UCHIMURA -	(5) (6) (7)	
		(4)	consideratio	ns paid to each of	(8) one dollar (\$1.00) and other the undersigned, the under transfer and set over to	good and valuable rsigned agree(s) to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)		ERA CORPORA		•
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of	(10)		rporation of		
(11)	Assignee Insert address of Assignee	(44)	6, T	akeda Tobad	ono-cho, Fushimi	-ku,
(77)		(11)	(hereinafter	o−shi, Kyot designated as the A e invention known a	o,Japan ssignee) the entire worldwide	e right, title and
	Insert identification of Inventior such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number					·
			United State	undersigned has (inserting the second and a second and a second and the second an	nave) executed an application I patent applications in foreig thereon.	n for patent in the in countries
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on			
and co assign	The undersigned agontinuing United States and ments in connection with such	toreign a	pplications fo	r the above-identif	connection with any original, ied invention and also to cessary or expedient.	reissue, divisional execute separate
declar possib	The undersigned aged concerning this application le in obtaining evidence and go	or contir	iuation or div	ision thereof and to	connection with any interfered cooperate with the Assign	nce which may be nee in every way
necess agreen	sary in connection with claims o	igree(s) r provisio	o execute al	I papers and docu national Convention	ments and perform any ac for Protection of Industrial F	et which may be Property or similar
United	The undersigned ag States patent to the Assignee.	ree(s) to	perform all af	firmative acts which	may be necessary to obtain	a grant of a valid
neteoi	5) The undersigned he Patents of the United States to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein assignees.	resulting gnee of t	trom said a _l he entire inte	oplication or any di rest, and hereby co	venants that he has (they I	uing applications
ANGL ANGL PETER MATTH Jecess	The undersigned hereby app RLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009; V Reg. No. 38,690; ALFRED A. EY, Reg. No. 33,940; MICHAE SON, Reg. No. 36,238; STE IEW G. DYOR, Reg. No. 42,2 ary or desirable in order to consument.	VILLIAM D'ANDRE EL BYOR VEN K. 278, the	H. WRIGHT, EA, JR., Reg. ICK, Reg. No BARTON, Re power to ins	Reg. No. 36,312; [No. 27,752; WILLIA D. 34,131; CAROL 1 eg. No. 36,445; SA ert on this assignment	DAVID LUBITZ, Reg. No. 38 M J. KUBIDA, Reg. No. 29, W. BURTON, Reg. No. 35,4 NRAH S. O'ROURKE, Reg.	3,229; WEI-NING ,664; STUART T. 465; STEVEN C. No. 41,226; E.
Se} Pate: _	otember 5,2008 Signat	ure of Inv	entor Hiro	shi UCHIMU	RA Bluh	
ate: _	Signate	ure of Inv	entor	·		·
ate: _						
ate: _	Signate					
	S:					

\\\LA - 70999/510 - #76635 v1

RECORDED: 09/09/2008

PATENT REEL: 021504 FRAME: 0724